CH \$40.00 419928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM762767

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parsely, Inc.		09/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WPVIP Inc.	
Street Address:	60 29th Street #343	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4199284	PARSE.LY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Davis, II
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110338.4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Davis, II
SIGNATURE:	/Jim Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=PARSELY, INC. WITH AND INTO WPVIP INC. - DE - Department of State_ Division Of Corporations - Merger Filing#page1.tif

source=PARSELY, INC. WITH AND INTO WPVIP INC. - DE - Department of State_ Division Of Corporations - Merger Filing#page2.tif

source=PARSELY, INC. WITH AND INTO WPVIP INC. - DE - Department of State_ Division Of Corporations - Merger Filing#page3.tif

source=PARSELY, INC. WITH AND INTO WPVIP INC. - DE - Department of State_ Division Of Corporations - Merger Filing#page4.tif

source=PARSELY, INC. WITH AND INTO WPVIP INC. - DE - Department of State_ Division Of Corporations - Merger Filing#page5.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PARSELY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WPVIP INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WPVIP INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 8:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

7584434 8100M SR# 20223419406 Authentication: 204298754

Date: 09-01-22

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

PARSELY, INC.

WITH AND INTO

WPVIP INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), WPVIP Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Parsely, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") with and into the Parent with the Parent remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Parent owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Corporation.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Parent, by resolutions duly adopted by unanimous written consent on August 29, 2022 and attached hereto as **Exhibit A**, determined to merge the Corporation with and into the Parent pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Parent shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of such Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:17 AM 09/01/2022 FILED 08:17 AM 09/01/2022 SR 20223419496 - File Number 7584434

GDSVF&H\8377019.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, this <u>1st</u> day of September, 2022.

WPVIP INC.

a Delaware corporation

Paul Siemiuski

Name: Paul Sieminski

Title: President

Exhibit A

RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF WPVIP INC.

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Parsely, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parsely");

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the terms and conditions of that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger to be entered into by and between the Company and Parsely (the "Parsely Merger Agreement"), in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Board deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders that Parsely merge with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the surviving company (the "Parsely Merger Surviving Company").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT, RESOLVED, that effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Parsely Certificate") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B, Parsely shall merge with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL (the "Parsely Merger") such that the separate existence of Parsely ceases to exist and the Company continues as the Parsely Merger Surviving Company;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board hereby adopts and approves, and declares to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders, the form, terms and provisions of the Parsely Merger Agreement (including all exhibits, schedules and annexes thereto) and has determined that it be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to adopt and approve the entry by the Company into the Parsely Merger Agreement;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each share of common stock of Parsely that is owned by the Company, as the sole stockholder, immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Parsely Merger shall, by virtue of the Parsely Merger and without any action on the part of the Company, automatically be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as amended (the "<u>Charter</u>") as in effect immediately prior to the Parsely Merger, shall continue as the Charter of the Parsely Merger Surviving Company; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized in the name and on behalf of the Company to execute, deliver and file any and all agreements, instruments, documents and certificates contemplated by the Parsely Merger and pay any fees related thereto,

including without limitation, the Parsely Certificate, with such changes therein as the officer so acting may deem necessary or desirable and to take or cause to be taken all other actions in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Parsely Merger as may be shown by the officer's execution or performance to be in the officer's judgment necessary or desirable, the taking of such action by the officer to be conclusive evidence that the same is authorized by the Board.

GDSVF&H\8377019.2

RECORDED: 10/21/2022